PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen Ruff	11/03/2008
Alan Crozier	11/16/2008
Navdeep Riarh	11/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin-Baker Aircraft Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Higher Denham, Nr Uxbridge	
City:	Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GB UBG 5AJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29326614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)248-5613

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-274-5455

Email: PAT@HANCOCKHUGHEY.COM

Correspondent Name: HANCOCK HUGHEY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6553

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1085-081-PWH
/	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick W. Hughey

Total Attachments: 2 source=Asmnt#page1.tif source=Asmnt#page2.tif

500715070

PATENT

REEL: 021892 FRAME: 0016

OP \$40,00 29

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Attorney Ref. No 1085-081-PWH

WHEREAS, We, Stephen A. RUFF, Alan D. CROZIER, and Navdeep S. RIARH, hereafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new, original, and ornamental designs for a

Housing for Reels

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on October 21, 2008 as application number 29/326,614 and naming as inventor(s) the above identified Assignor; and

Whereas, Martin-Baker Aircraft Co. Ltd., a British corporation herein referred to as "Assignee" and whose post office address is Higher Denham, Nr Uxbridge, Middlesex, GB UBG 5AJ desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US patent application(s), international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent(s) may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed this day of	/, 2008, at	WHAM, UK.
Stephen A. RUFF		CITY, CÓUNTRY
Witness:	SIGNATURE	
NJ MORRIS NAME	SIGNATURE	3/11/08 DATE

Page 1 of 2

and the second	
Executed this 16 day of 10	city, country
Alan D. CROZIER	2) CHI, COUNTRY
-	OVON A TIME TO THE
	SIGNATURE
Witness:	
N'S RIARH	16/11/08
N-S CFARH NAME	SIGNATURE DATE
Executed this 3 day of No	VEMBER 2008 at DENHAM, UNITED KINGDOM
	VEMBER, 2008, at DENHAM, UNITED KINGDOM CITY, COUNTRY
Navdeep S. RIARH	None
_	SIGNATURE
Witness:	
NJ MORRIS NAME	SIGNATURE DATE
NAME	SIGNATURE DATE